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FY22 AHEP GRANT FUNDING RECOMMENDATIONS 

 
Grant Program Name:  Arts/Humanities Education Projects (AHEP) 
Cohorts:   In-School/Professional Development | Out-of-School Time 
 
Grant Program Description:  
Supports in-school and out-of-school-time arts and humanities projects for children and youth in 
pre-school through high school settings. The grant also supports professional development 
opportunities for classroom educators. The project must target DC-based educators, 
instructional staff or teaching artists. Organizations may apply for project support of up to 
$20,000. The 1:1 match requirement was removed for FY22. 
 
FY22 Applications 
AHEP saw a decrease in the number of applicants between FY21 and FY22 from 45 to 37. 
 
• After a year of virtual programs and restructuring, school programming is still uncertain. 
 
• 3 of the 37 applicants are new to CAH. 

 
• Six applications were deemed ineligible: 

o One organization is based in MD 
o Five are GOS applicants 

o GOS recipients that identify as arts education organizations, may now apply to 
AHEP, but cannot list the same exact program in both applications. 

o One is not an arts education organization 
 
Allocated Budget Amount: 
FY2022:    $460,000 (Recommended)  
FY2021:    $396,836 (Awarded) 
FY2020:    $218,430 (Awarded) 
FY2019:     $291,094 (Awarded) 
 
Number of Panels:  2 
 
Number of Applicants by Cohort:  
In-School/Professional Development: 17 (20 in FY2021)  
Out-of-School Time: 20 (25 in FY2021) 
 
Grant Manager:  Alorie Clark 
Commissioner Convener: Rhona Wolfe Friedman  
 
 
  



 

Ranking and Award Justification: 
• Organizations are grouped based on rankings, raw scores, and a 3-point range from the 

highest score in the grouping.  

• The highest scoring group gets 100% of their requested amount. The percentage of the 
requested amount is reduced by 10% for each consecutive group.  

 
In-School 
Cut-off at Applicant #12 
Applicant #13 will receive a GOS award and is not an arts education organization 
Applicants 14-16 have significantly lower scores, with at least a 12.17 variance from the last 
funded Applicant (#12) 
 
Out-Of-School 
Cut-off at Applicant #15 
Not including Applicants #12 and #14 (ineligible due to GOS) 
Applicants #16 and #17 have lower scores, with at least a 3.26 variant from Applicant #15 

 
 
Decision: 
Grants Committee Vote (9/13/21): Approve recommendations as presented (unanimous)  
 
Committee Recommendation: 
The Grants Committee recommends adoption of the following resolution: 
 
 "Resolved, that the Commission adopt the funding recommendations for the FY 
2022 Arts/Humanities Education Projects grants program as presented for an overall 
total funding amount of $460,000." 
 



FY22 Funding Recommendations AHEP (In-School)

19/13/2021

C A H  O F F I C E  U S E  O N L Y
Rank Cohort Ward

Raw Score 
(out of 

100)
Variance  Org Budget  Project 

Budget 
 Request 
Amount 

 Recommendation Rec % of 
Req

Rec % of 
Org

Previous 
CAH 

grantee
Discipline Notes

1 AHEP In-School 3 86.71 $1,807,946 $33,000 $20,000 $20,000 100% 1% Y 02F-Jazz Music

2 AHEP In-School 1 86.34 0.37 $15,947,476 $115,723 $20,000 $20,000 100% 0.13% Y 14-Multi-Disciplinary
These awards are against the highest score, and 
close enough to it to all get the full amount. 

3 AHEP In-School 1 86.16 0.19 $777,274 $99,276 $20,000 $20,000 100% 3% Y 10-Literature

4 AHEP In-School 2 85.87 0.29 $5,402,785 $20,000 $20,000 $20,000 100% 0.37% Y 13-Humanities

5 AHEP In-School 2 84.72 1.15 $975,580 $50,000 $20,000 $20,000 100% 2% Y 16-Arts Administration

6 AHEP In-School 1 84.03 0.69 $2,421,904 $56,940 $20,000 $20,000 100% 1% Y 14-Multi-Disciplinary

7 AHEP In-School 4 82.53 1.50 $439,268 $20,231 $20,000 $18,000 90% 4% Y 13-Humanities

8 AHEP In-School 8 81.49 1.04 $167,000 $50,000 $20,000 $18,000 90% 11% Y 02-Music

9 AHEP In-School 2 81.20 0.29 $1,582,125 $28,750 $20,000 $18,000 90% 1% Y 16-Arts Administration
Groupings are based on a 3 point range from ths 
group's highest score

10 AHEP In-School 2 80.66 0.54 $1,464,374 $30,940 $20,000 $18,000 90% 1% Y 04-Theatre

11 AHEP In-School 6 79.71 0.94 $867,711 $27,000 $20,000 $18,000 90% 2% Y 14-Multi-Disciplinary

12 AHEP In-School 5 79.67 0.05 $44,771 $27,000 $20,000 $18,000 90% 40% Y 01-Dance

13 AHEP In-School 4 76.44 3.22 $194,316 Y 05-Visual Arts Not eligible to receive GOS and AHEP.

14 AHEP In-School 8 67.5 8.94 $13 Y 09D-Technology/Experimental

15 AHEP In-School 2 63.53 3.97 $3,550 N 07I-Mixed Media

16 AHEP In-School 6 59.62 3.91 $7,522 N 14-Multi-Disciplinary

AHEP In-School Sub-Total ($ 558,860) ($ 240,000)   ($ 228,000)           95%



FY22 Funding Recommendations AHEP (Out-of-School)

19/13/2021

C A H  O F F I C E  U S E  O N L Y
Rank Cohort Ward

Raw 
Score

(out of 
100)

Variance  Org Budget 
 Project 
Budget 

 Request 
Amount  Recommendation 

Rec % of 
Req

Rec % of 
Org

Previous 
CAH 

grantee
Discipline Notes

1 AHEP Out-Of-School 2 93.48 $2,377,453 $437,000 $20,000 $20,000 100% 1% Y 10D-Poetry All groupings have a 3 point range. 

2 AHEP Out-Of-School 4 91.74 1.74 $286,774 $93,777 $20,000 $20,000 100% 7% Y 14-Multi-Disciplinary

3 AHEP Out-Of-School 2 91.60 0.14 $1,117,231 $39,984 $20,000 $20,000 100% 2% Y 02I-Orchestral 

4 AHEP Out-Of-School 1 90.26 1.34 $2,506,292 $39,552 $20,000 $20,000 100% 1% Y 14-Multi-Disciplinary

5 AHEP Out-Of-School 3 87.86 2.40 $592,736 $33,500 $20,000 $18,000 90% 3% Y 02C-Choral Music

6 AHEP Out-Of-School 1 87.84 0.02 $17,614,733 $218,565 $20,000 $18,000 90% 0.10% Y 14-Multi-Disciplinary

7 AHEP Out-Of-School 8 87.24 0.60 $245,000 $76,000 $20,000 $18,000 90% 7% Y 06-Design Arts

8 AHEP Out-Of-School 1 86.73 0.52 $544,370 $49,390 $20,000 $18,000 90% 3% Y 11-Interdisciplinary

9 AHEP Out-Of-School 5 82.54 4.18 $493,337 $50,000 $20,000 $16,000 80% 3% Y 14-Multi-Disciplinary

10 AHEP Out-Of-School 1 82.50 0.04 $94,390 $20,000 $20,000 $16,000 80% 17% Y 12-Folklife/Traditional Arts

11 AHEP Out-Of-School 4 81.60 0.90 $857,639 $101,115 $20,000 $16,000 80% 2% Y 04-Theatre

12 AHEP Out-Of-School 7 79.90 1.70 $117,000 $125,000 $20,000 $0 80% 0% Y 14-Multi-Disciplinary Not eligible to receive GOS and AHEP.

13 AHEP Out-Of-School 1 79.84 0.06 $413,820 $103,435 $20,000 $16,000 80% 4% Y 04-Theatre

14 AHEP Out-Of-School 2 78.50 1.34 $97,986 $53,000 $20,000 $0 80% 0% Y 03B-Musical Theatre Not eligible to receive GOS and AHEP.

15 AHEP Out-Of-School 4 78.14 0.36 $57,612 $35,100 $20,000 $16,000 80% 28% N 04-Theatre

16 AHEP Out-Of-School 7 74.88 3.26 $9,918,984 $50,000

17 AHEP Out-Of-School 1 74.66 0.22 $393,000 $75,000

AHEP Out-of-School Sub-Total ($ 1,475,418) ($ 300,000)   ($ 232,000)            77%



CORRECTED TOTAL 
RECOMMENDED FUNDING 
AMOUNT TO $2,685,000 
9/17/21 9:55 AM

FY22 AHFP GRANT FUNDING RECOMMENDATIONS 

Grant Program Name: Arts and Humanities Fellowship Program (AHFP) 
Cohorts:  Dance| Design | Go-go | Humanities | Interdisciplinary | 

Media | Music | Visual Arts| Teaching Artists | Theater  

Grant Program Description: 
Supports individual artists, teaching artists and humanities professionals who significantly 
contribute to the arts and humanities and substantially impact the lives of DC residents through 
excellence in the arts and humanities. 

Allocated Budget Amount: 
FY2022: $2,685,000 (Proposed Scenario - 350 Awarded) 
FY2021: $2,124,250 (316 Awarded) 
FY2020: $1,556,750 (272 Awarded) 

Number of Panels by Cohort: Dance: 1 | Design: 1 | Go-Go: 1 | Humanities: 4 | 
Interdisciplinary: 1 | Media: 2 | Music: 3 |  
Teaching Artists: 1 | Theater: 2 | Visual Arts: 5 |  

Number of Applicants:  Dance: 21 | Design: 20 | Go-Go: 4 | Humanities: 75 | 
Media: 37 | Music: 67 | Teaching Artists: 19 | Theater: 69 | 
Visual Arts: 154 
Total: 466 applications 

Grant Managers: Dance: David Markey | Design: Kerry Kaleba |  
Go-Go: Robert Nuñez | Humanities: Kamanzi Kalisa | 
Interdisciplinary: Kerry Kaleba & Alorie Clark |  
Media: Kevin Hasser | Music: Robert Nuñez |  
Visual Arts: Kerry Kaleba | Teaching Artists: Alorie Clark | 
Theater: Kevin Hasser 

Commissioner Conveners: Dance: Menkiti & Torres | Design: Gates |  
Go-Go: Wharton & Banks | Humanities: Sattarnilasskorn, 
Menkiti, Sims & Hopkinson | Interdisciplinary: N/A |  
Media: Wharton | Music: Sims, Banks, Gates |  
Teaching Artists: Sattarnilasskorn & Rooney |  
Theater: Sattarnilasskorn & Van Lee | Visual Arts: Miller, 
Rooney, Sattarnilasskorn & Gates 



 
 

 

Award Justification and Allocation of Funds:  
An applicant’s raw score is used to determine their percentile ranking within their respective 
review cohorts. Award recommendations are made by translating that percentile ranking to the 
following tiered structure:  

Minimum Percentile Award Amount 

100% $12,500 

90% $11,000 

80% $10,000 

70% $9,000 

60% $7,250 

50% $6500 

40% $5,750 

25% $5,000 

 
In instances where a cohort features a greater natural variance break in close proximity to the 
25th percentile, grant managers have referred to panelist input and recommendations for 
additional applicant inclusion or exclusion. 

Additional Information: 
- FY22 features the new Interdisciplinary cohort; 
- Scoring is now out of 100 points, instead of 90 
- Program received the same number of applications as FY21; 
- Recommendation funds 350 out of 463 applicants across all eight wards (34 more than 

FY21); 
- FY22 recommendation increases both the size of the award and the total funding pool, 

with an increased top award and a lowered percentile minimum for awards (33rd 
percentile to 25th percentile); 

- Would suggest adding average award increase over FY21 
- Funds over 75% of applicants based upon panelist input and natural break in variance 

Decision: 
Grants Committee Vote (9/13/21): Approve recommendations as presented (unanimous)  
 
Committee Recommendation: 
The Grants Committee recommends adoption of the following resolution: 
 
 "Resolved, that the Commission adopt the funding recommendations for the FY 
2022 Arts and Humanities Fellowship Program grants as presented for an overall total 
funding amount of $2,685,000." 



 
 

 

 
Allocation of Funds (FY22 KickstART):  
Taking into consideration panelist feedback expressing an interest in supporting and providing 
assistance for applicants who fall out of the funding range, the grants team requests the time to 
develop a program to help uplift some of our applicants in anticipation of the FY2023 cycle.  
This would be developed in time for presentation at the October Commission meeting.  
 



 FY22 Funding Expansion Arts & Humanities Fellowship Program Summary

19/10/2021

C A H  O F F I C E  U S E  O N L Y
Scenario A- FY22 Funding Ratio (RATIO) - Column N

AHFP Funding Formula AHFP Awards per Discipline AHFP Awards per Ward

Summary Percentile Minimum Award # of Awardees # of Apps # Awarded $ Awarded % Awarded Applicants Awardees

Top score 100% $12,500 21 Dance 27 20 ($ 155,250) 74% # of Applicants % of Total # Awarded % Awarded % of Total

90's 90% $11,000 33 Design Arts 17 13 ($ 100,750) 76% Ward 1 81 17% 62 77% 18%

80's 80% $10,000 46 Go-Go 9 7 ($ 55,250)   78% Ward 2 29 6% 25 86% 7%

70's 70% $9,000 36 Humanities 1 23 18 ($ 138,000) 78% Ward 3 67 14% 47 70% 13%

60's 60% $7,250 48 Humanities 2 22 19 ($ 140,500) 86% Ward 4 68 15% 55 81% 16%

50's 50% $6,500 45 Humanities 3 21 16 ($ 126,500) 76% Ward 5 93 20% 72 77% 21%

40's 40% $5,750 40 Humanities 4 20 16 ($ 121,500) 80% Ward 6 54 12% 43 80% 12%

30's 25% $5,000 81 Interdisciplinary 25 19 ($ 147,000) 76% Ward 7 38 8% 22 58% 6%

Null 0% $0 113 Media Arts 1 17 13 ($ 100,750) 76% Ward 8 33 7% 24 73% 7%

Media Arts 2 17 12 ($ 94,250)   71% Total 463 100% 350 100%

Music 1 23 18 ($ 138,000) 78%

Music 2 22 18 ($ 136,500) 82%

*indexed field hidden in column A and B Music 3 21 16 ($ 126,500) 76%

Teaching Artists 22 17 ($ 131,500) 77%

Theater 1 23 18 ($ 138,000) 78%

FY22 Goal: Fund as much as possible, with a 
minimum award amount of $5000

Theater 2 23 17 ($ 133,000) 74% AHFP Awards per New Grantee AHFP Awards per Established Grantee

Visual Arts 1 26 19 ($ 155,500) 73% New CAH Applicants FY21 Grantees 

Visual Arts 2 26 17 ($ 131,500) 65% Total Applicants 467 Total Applicants 467

FY21 Goal: Fund as much as possible, with a 
minimum award amount of $5000

Visual Arts 3 26 19 ($ 132,250) 73% Awardees 63 Awardees 316

Visual Arts 4 26 18 ($ 127,250) 69% % of applicants funded 13.49% % of applicants funded 67.67%

Visual Arts 5 27 20 ($ 155,250) 74%

Total 463 350 ($ 2,685,000) Optional Triggers

FY21 Totals Funding %: 75.6% Funding "bridge" applicants at non-break intervals

Total funding 316 Avg. Award ($ 7,671) FALSE Funding to: 0.5 Variance

Funding %: 67.8% Funding Ward 7 and 8 applicants at rates relative to other wards

Avg. Award $6,722 FALSE Funding 7 at: 20% Percentile minimum

Funding 8 at: 20% Percentile minimum

Funding FY21 grantees who are currently omitted from funding formula

FALSE Funding at: ($ 4,000)        



 FY22 Funding Expansion Arts & Humanities Fellowship Program

19/10/2021

 C A H  O F F I C E  U S E  O N L Y 
Rank Cohort Ward Raw Score Var. %ile  FY22 Funding Ratio 

Previous CAH 
Awardee

 FY21 Grant 
amount Discipline

1 Dance 5 94.40 100% ($ 12,500)                   Y 01-Dance
2 Dance 8 93.30 1.10 96% ($ 11,000)                   N 11-Interdisciplinary
3 Dance 4 91.50 1.80 92% ($ 11,000)                   Y 01-Dance
4 Dance 6 90.00 1.50 89% ($ 10,000)                   Y 12A-Folk/Traditional Dance
5 Dance 3 89.90 0.10 85% ($ 10,000)                   Y 01-Dance
6 Dance 8 89.60 0.30 81% ($ 10,000)                   Y 01-Dance
7 Dance 5 87.80 1.80 77% ($ 9,000)                     Y 01-Dance
8 Dance 5 86.50 1.30 73% ($ 9,000)                     Y 01-Dance
9 Dance 7 85.30 1.20 69% ($ 7,250)                     Y 01-Dance

10 Dance 1 77.80 7.50 65% ($ 7,250)                     Y 01-Dance
11 Dance 5 76.90 0.90 62% ($ 7,250)                     Y 01-Dance
12 Dance 4 73.70 3.20 58% ($ 6,500)                     Y 01-Dance
13 Dance 4 73.10 0.60 54% ($ 6,500)                     Y 01-Dance
14 Dance 5 72.90 0.20 50% ($ 6,500)                     N 01-Dance
15 Dance 3 68.90 4.00 46% ($ 5,750)                     Y 01C-Dance:Modern
16 Dance 6 67.40 1.50 42% ($ 5,750)                     N 12A-Folk/Traditional Dance
17 Dance 6 65.90 1.50 39% ($ 5,000)                     Y 01-Dance
18 Dance 7 65.30 0.60 35% ($ 5,000)                     Y 01-Dance
19 Dance 5 65.10 0.20 31% ($ 5,000)                     Y 01-Dance
20 Dance 1 64.00 1.10 27% ($ 5,000)                     Y 01-Dance
21 Dance 3 63.50 0.50 23% ($ -  )                        Y 01-Dance
22 Dance 8 61.50 2.00 19% ($ -  )                        Y 01-Dance
23 Dance 6 60.60 0.90 15% ($ -  )                        N 01-Dance
24 Dance 5 58.10 2.50 12% ($ -  )                        Y 01-Dance
25 Dance 8 46.60 11.50 8% ($ -  )                        N 01-Dance
26 Dance 4 44.80 1.80 4% ($ -  )                        Y 16-Arts Administration/General Operating Support
27 Dance 4 34.00 10.80 0% ($ -  )                        Y 01-Dance

Dance Sub-Total ($ 155,250)                 

1 Design Arts 8 96.13 100% ($ 12,500)                   Y 06-Design Arts



 FY22 Funding Expansion Arts & Humanities Fellowship Program

29/10/2021

 C A H  O F F I C E  U S E  O N L Y 
Rank Cohort Ward Raw Score Var. %ile  FY22 Funding Ratio 

Previous CAH 
Awardee

 FY21 Grant 
amount Discipline

2 Design Arts 4 95.25 0.88 94% ($ 11,000)                   Y 06-Design Arts
3 Design Arts 5 95.00 0.25 88% ($ 10,000)                   Y 05B-Graphics (Including Printmaking and book arts)
4 Design Arts 8 94.13 0.88 81% ($ 10,000)                   Y 05-Visual Arts
5 Design Arts 5 93.63 0.50 75% ($ 9,000)                     Y 06-Design Arts
6 Design Arts 7 89.50 4.13 69% ($ 7,250)                     Y 06-Design Arts
7 Design Arts 8 87.13 2.38 63% ($ 7,250)                     Y 06B-Fashion
8 Design Arts 2 86.88 0.25 56% ($ 6,500)                     Y 07E-Metal
9 Design Arts 1 86.50 0.38 50% ($ 6,500)                     Y 07I-Mixed Media

10 Design Arts 5 86.13 0.38 44% ($ 5,750)                     N 06-Design Arts
11 Design Arts 6 86.00 0.13 38% ($ 5,000)                     Y 05-Visual Arts
12 Design Arts 5 80.75 5.25 31% ($ 5,000)                     N 06B-Fashion
13 Design Arts 8 76.13 4.63 25% ($ 5,000)                     N 14-Multi-Disciplinary
14 Design Arts 7 74.38 1.75 19% ($ -  )                        Y 06-Design Arts
15 Design Arts 3 69.00 5.38 13% ($ -  )                        Y 05B-Graphics (Including Printmaking and book arts)
16 Design Arts 2 53.38 15.63 6% ($ -  )                        N 14-Multi-Disciplinary
17 Design Arts 7 40.63 12.75 0% ($ -  )                        N 06B-Fashion

Design Arts Sub-Total ($ 100,750)                 

1 Go-Go 8 98.30 100% ($ 12,500)                   Y 02-Music
2 Go-Go 1 98.20 0.10 88% ($ 10,000)                   Y 02-Music
3 Go-Go 1 98.00 0.20 75% ($ 9,000)                     Y 02-Music
4 Go-Go 5 97.40 0.60 63% ($ 7,250)                     N 02-Music
5 Go-Go 4 95.70 1.70 50% ($ 6,500)                     N 02-Music
6 Go-Go 2 94.60 1.10 38% ($ 5,000)                     N 16-Arts Administration/General Operating Support
7 Go-Go 2 90.70 3.90 25% ($ 5,000)                     N 02-Music
8 Go-Go 1 88.10 2.60 13% ($ -  )                        N
9 Go-Go 4 67.20 20.90 0% ($ -  )                        N 02-Music

Go-Go Sub-Total ($ 55,250)                   

1 Humanities 1 1 96.20 100% ($ 12,500)                   Y 10D-Poetry
2 Humanities 1 3 96.00 0.20 96% ($ 11,000)                   Y 10A-Fiction



 FY22 Funding Expansion Arts & Humanities Fellowship Program

39/10/2021

 C A H  O F F I C E  U S E  O N L Y 
Rank Cohort Ward Raw Score Var. %ile  FY22 Funding Ratio 

Previous CAH 
Awardee

 FY21 Grant 
amount Discipline

3 Humanities 1 5 93.10 2.90 91% ($ 11,000)                   Y 13-Humanities
4 Humanities 1 3 92.00 1.10 86% ($ 10,000)                   Y 10A-Fiction
5 Humanities 1 1 91.20 0.80 82% ($ 10,000)                   Y 10A-Fiction
6 Humanities 1 8 90.30 0.90 77% ($ 9,000)                     Y 10D-Poetry
7 Humanities 1 3 90.10 0.20 73% ($ 9,000)                     Y 10B-Non-Fiction
8 Humanities 1 1 89.50 0.60 68% ($ 7,250)                     Y 10-Literature
9 Humanities 1 4 89.00 0.50 64% ($ 7,250)                     N 10B-Non-Fiction

10 Humanities 1 3 86.60 2.40 59% ($ 6,500)                     N 10D-Poetry
11 Humanities 1 3 84.40 2.20 55% ($ 6,500)                     Y 10D-Poetry
12 Humanities 1 4 84.10 0.30 50% ($ 6,500)                     Y 10B-Non-Fiction
13 Humanities 1 3 83.40 0.70 46% ($ 5,750)                     Y 10B-Non-Fiction
14 Humanities 1 2 81.50 1.90 41% ($ 5,750)                     N 10D-Poetry
15 Humanities 1 1 80.70 0.80 36% ($ 5,000)                     Y 10D-Poetry
16 Humanities 1 8 78.50 2.20 32% ($ 5,000)                     Y 13-Humanities
17 Humanities 1 5 78.30 0.20 27% ($ 5,000)                     Y 10D-Poetry
18 Humanities 1 4 77.70 0.60 23% ($ 5,000)                     Y 10C-Playwriting
19 Humanities 1 7 74.30 3.40 18% ($ -  )                        Y 10A-Fiction
20 Humanities 1 3 72.80 1.50 14% ($ -  )                        Y 10D-Poetry
21 Humanities 1 3 70.50 2.30 9% ($ -  )                        N 10D-Poetry
22 Humanities 1 5 56.40 14.10 5% ($ -  )                        Y 09A-Film
23 Humanities 1 5 46.70 9.70 0% ($ -  )                        N 10D-Poetry

Humanities 1 Sub-Total ($ 138,000)                 

1 Humanities 2 2 87.70 100% ($ 12,500)                   Y 10D-Poetry
2 Humanities 2 5 87.13 0.58 95% ($ 11,000)                   Y 10D-Poetry
3 Humanities 2 1 85.50 1.62 86% ($ 10,000)                   Y 14-Multi-Disciplinary
4 Humanities 2 6 85.50 0.00 86% ($ 10,000)                   N 10D-Poetry
5 Humanities 2 4 85.25 0.25 81% ($ 10,000)                   Y 10A-Fiction
6 Humanities 2 3 84.90 0.35 76% ($ 9,000)                     N 10D-Poetry
7 Humanities 2 1 83.50 1.40 71% ($ 9,000)                     Y 10B-Non-Fiction



 FY22 Funding Expansion Arts & Humanities Fellowship Program

49/10/2021

 C A H  O F F I C E  U S E  O N L Y 
Rank Cohort Ward Raw Score Var. %ile  FY22 Funding Ratio 

Previous CAH 
Awardee

 FY21 Grant 
amount Discipline

8 Humanities 2 3 81.30 2.20 67% ($ 7,250)                     N 10A-Fiction
9 Humanities 2 3 79.75 1.55 62% ($ 7,250)                     N 10D-Poetry

10 Humanities 2 6 79.67 0.08 57% ($ 6,500)                     N 10-Literature
11 Humanities 2 4 79.58 0.08 52% ($ 6,500)                     N 10D-Poetry
12 Humanities 2 3 79.25 0.33 48% ($ 5,750)                     Y 13-Humanities
13 Humanities 2 1 79.08 0.17 43% ($ 5,750)                     Y 10D-Poetry
14 Humanities 2 5 78.60 0.48 38% ($ 5,000)                     Y 10A-Fiction
15 Humanities 2 4 78.58 0.02 33% ($ 5,000)                     Y 10A-Fiction
16 Humanities 2 5 77.90 0.68 29% ($ 5,000)                     Y 10D-Poetry
17 Humanities 2 3 77.50 0.40 24% ($ 5,000)                     N 10A-Fiction
18 Humanities 2 1 77.17 0.33 19% ($ 5,000)                     Y 10-Literature
19 Humanities 2 4 76.92 0.25 14% ($ 5,000)                     N 10B-Non-Fiction
20 Humanities 2 3 72.10 4.82 10% ($ -  )                        N 10A-Fiction
21 Humanities 2 7 68.33 3.77 5% ($ -  )                        Y 10B-Non-Fiction
22 Humanities 2 6 54.75 13.58 0% ($ -  )                        Y 10D-Poetry

Humanities 2 Sub-Total ($ 140,500)                 

1 Humanities 3 4 95.63 100% ($ 12,500)                   Y 11-Interdisciplinary
2 Humanities 3 5 93.44 2.19 95% ($ 11,000)                   Y 10B-Non-Fiction
3 Humanities 3 1 89.81 3.63 90% ($ 11,000)                   N 11-Interdisciplinary
4 Humanities 3 6 88.19 1.62 85% ($ 10,000)                   N 13-Humanities
5 Humanities 3 3 88.06 0.13 80% ($ 10,000)                   Y 10A-Fiction
6 Humanities 3 5 87.57 0.49 75% ($ 9,000)                     N 14-Multi-Disciplinary
7 Humanities 3 8 87.13 0.44 70% ($ 9,000)                     Y 10D-Poetry
8 Humanities 3 3 86.38 0.75 65% ($ 7,250)                     Y 04F-Storytelling
9 Humanities 3 5 86.31 0.07 60% ($ 7,250)                     Y 10D-Poetry

10 Humanities 3 5 85.50 0.81 55% ($ 6,500)                     Y 10A-Fiction
11 Humanities 3 3 83.81 1.69 50% ($ 6,500)                     Y 10D-Poetry
12 Humanities 3 4 83.71 0.10 45% ($ 5,750)                     Y 13-Humanities
13 Humanities 3 4 83.58 0.13 40% ($ 5,750)                     Y 13-Humanities
14 Humanities 3 2 80.88 2.70 35% ($ 5,000)                     Y 05D-Painting (Including Watercolors)



 FY22 Funding Expansion Arts & Humanities Fellowship Program

59/10/2021

 C A H  O F F I C E  U S E  O N L Y 
Rank Cohort Ward Raw Score Var. %ile  FY22 Funding Ratio 

Previous CAH 
Awardee

 FY21 Grant 
amount Discipline

15 Humanities 3 6 80.44 0.44 30% ($ 5,000)                     Y 04A-Theatre (General/Classical/Contemporary/Experimental)
16 Humanities 3 3 78.94 1.50 25% ($ 5,000)                     Y 10D-Poetry
17 Humanities 3 2 77.19 1.75 20% ($ -  )                        Y 10-Literature
18 Humanities 3 5 76.06 1.13 15% ($ -  )                        N 10D-Poetry
19 Humanities 3 8 68.00 8.06 10% ($ -  )                        Y 10D-Poetry
20 Humanities 3 1 55.06 12.94 5% ($ -  )                        N 10B-Non-Fiction
21 Humanities 3 1 54.00 1.06 0% ($ -  )                        Y 10B-Non-Fiction

Humanities 3 Sub-Total ($ 126,500)                 

1 Humanities 4 1 87.60 100% ($ 12,500)                   Y 10B-Non-Fiction
2 Humanities 4 3 85.67 1.93 90% ($ 11,000)                   Y 10A-Fiction
3 Humanities 4 3 85.67 0.00 90% ($ 11,000)                   Y 10A-Fiction
4 Humanities 4 3 84.67 1.00 84% ($ 10,000)                   Y 10A-Fiction
5 Humanities 4 1 83.17 1.50 79% ($ 9,000)                     Y 10-Literature
6 Humanities 4 1 82.25 0.92 74% ($ 9,000)                     Y 10-Literature
7 Humanities 4 3 80.83 1.42 68% ($ 7,250)                     Y 10A-Fiction
8 Humanities 4 6 80.58 0.25 63% ($ 7,250)                     Y 10A-Fiction
9 Humanities 4 2 80.00 0.58 58% ($ 6,500)                     Y 13-Humanities

10 Humanities 4 5 74.33 5.67 53% ($ 6,500)                     Y 10B-Non-Fiction
11 Humanities 4 6 73.83 0.50 47% ($ 5,750)                     Y 10B-Non-Fiction
12 Humanities 4 1 72.58 1.25 42% ($ 5,750)                     Y 13-Humanities
13 Humanities 4 3 70.00 2.58 37% ($ 5,000)                     Y 10-Literature
14 Humanities 4 6 69.42 0.58 32% ($ 5,000)                     N 10A-Fiction
15 Humanities 4 1 69.25 0.17 26% ($ 5,000)                     Y 10B-Non-Fiction
16 Humanities 4 3 68.50 0.75 21% ($ 5,000)                     Y 10-Literature

17 Humanities 4 3 67.42 1.08 16% ($ -  )                        Y 10A-Fiction

18 Humanities 4 4 65.33 2.08 11% ($ -  )                        N 10A-Fiction

19 Humanities 4 4 62.50 2.83 5% ($ -  )                        N 10-Literature

20 Humanities 4 1 59.33 3.17 0% ($ -  )                        Y 09D-Technology/Experimental
Humanities 4 Sub-Total ($ 121,500)                 
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 C A H  O F F I C E  U S E  O N L Y 
Rank Cohort Ward Raw Score Var. %ile  FY22 Funding Ratio 

Previous CAH 
Awardee

 FY21 Grant 
amount Discipline

1 Interdisciplinary 5 90.17 100% ($ 12,500)                   Y 14-Multi-Disciplinary
2 Interdisciplinary 6 88.58 1.59 96% ($ 11,000)                   N 14-Multi-Disciplinary
3 Interdisciplinary 1 87.33 1.25 92% ($ 11,000)                   Y 05-Visual Arts
4 Interdisciplinary 1 86.08 1.25 88% ($ 10,000)                   Y 11-Interdisciplinary
5 Interdisciplinary 5 84.92 1.16 83% ($ 10,000)                   Y 14-Multi-Disciplinary
6 Interdisciplinary 2 83.08 1.84 79% ($ 9,000)                     Y 14-Multi-Disciplinary
7 Interdisciplinary 1 79.25 3.83 75% ($ 9,000)                     Y 05F-Sculpture
8 Interdisciplinary 4 78 1.25 71% ($ 9,000)                     Y 04A-Theatre (General/Classical/Contemporary/Experimental)
9 Interdisciplinary 6 76.75 1.25 67% ($ 7,250)                     Y 11-Interdisciplinary

10 Interdisciplinary 4 76.42 0.33 63% ($ 7,250)                     Y 04A-Theatre (General/Classical/Contemporary/Experimental)
11 Interdisciplinary 5 74.08 2.34 58% ($ 6,500)                     Y
12 Interdisciplinary 3 70.08 4.00 54% ($ 6,500)                     N
13 Interdisciplinary 5 69.17 0.91 50% ($ 6,500)                     Y 11-Interdisciplinary
14 Interdisciplinary 3 68.25 0.92 46% ($ 5,750)                     N 14-Multi-Disciplinary
15 Interdisciplinary 4 66.67 1.58 42% ($ 5,750)                     N 11-Interdisciplinary
16 Interdisciplinary 4 65.67 1.00 38% ($ 5,000)                     Y 11-Interdisciplinary
17 Interdisciplinary 8 63.67 2.00 33% ($ 5,000)                     Y 10D-Poetry
18 Interdisciplinary 3 59.92 3.75 29% ($ 5,000)                     N 11-Interdisciplinary
19 Interdisciplinary 1 59.5 0.42 25% ($ 5,000)                     N 11-Interdisciplinary

20 Interdisciplinary 8 53.75 5.75 21% ($ -  )                        N 14-Multi-Disciplinary

21 Interdisciplinary 4 48.5 5.25 17% ($ -  )                        Y 05-Visual Arts

22 Interdisciplinary 8 45.8 2.70 13% ($ -  )                        Y 14-Multi-Disciplinary

23 Interdisciplinary 5 41.17 4.63 8% ($ -  )                        N 11-Interdisciplinary

24 Interdisciplinary 4 38.92 2.25 4% ($ -  )                        N 02D-New (Includes experimental and electronic)

25 Interdisciplinary 1 38.25 0.67 0% ($ -  )                        Y 11-Interdisciplinary
Interdisciplinary Sub-Total ($ 147,000)                 

1 Media Arts 1 1 90.40 100% ($ 12,500)                   Y Filmmaker
2 Media Arts 1 7 89.80 0.60 94% ($ 11,000)                   Y Audio Artist
3 Media Arts 1 7 87.88 1.93 88% ($ 10,000)                   Y Filmmaker
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 C A H  O F F I C E  U S E  O N L Y 
Rank Cohort Ward Raw Score Var. %ile  FY22 Funding Ratio 

Previous CAH 
Awardee

 FY21 Grant 
amount Discipline

4 Media Arts 1 1 86.90 0.97 81% ($ 10,000)                   Y Video Artist
5 Media Arts 1 4 84.20 2.70 75% ($ 9,000)                     Y Filmmaker
6 Media Arts 1 2 82.75 1.45 69% ($ 7,250)                     Y Filmmaker
7 Media Arts 1 5 82.40 0.35 63% ($ 7,250)                     Y Filmmaker
8 Media Arts 1 1 79.75 2.65 56% ($ 6,500)                     Y Filmmaker
9 Media Arts 1 5 76.60 3.15 50% ($ 6,500)                     Y Film/Video Animation

10 Media Arts 1 3 75.30 1.30 44% ($ 5,750)                     N Filmmaker
11 Media Arts 1 6 74.40 0.90 38% ($ 5,000)                     Y Story Teller
12 Media Arts 1 7 74.30 0.10 31% ($ 5,000)                     N Mixed Media Artist
13 Media Arts 1 2 72.60 1.70 25% ($ 5,000)                     Y Filmmaker
14 Media Arts 1 1 70.60 2.00 13% ($ -  )                        Y Filmmaker
15 Media Arts 1 6 70.60 0.00 13% ($ -  )                        Y Filmmaker
16 Media Arts 1 5 70.40 0.20 6% ($ -  )                        N Filmmaker
17 Media Arts 1 8 62.00 8.40 0% ($ -  )                        Y Interdisciplinary Artist

Media Arts 1 Sub-Total ($ 100,750)                 

1 Media Arts 2 3 96.50 94% ($ 11,000)                   Y Filmmaker
2 Media Arts 2 5 96.50 0.00 94% ($ 11,000)                   Y Filmmaker
3 Media Arts 2 7 95.50 1.00 88% ($ 10,000)                   Y Filmmaker
4 Media Arts 2 4 94.30 1.20 81% ($ 10,000)                   Y Visual Artist(general)
5 Media Arts 2 3 92.00 2.30 75% ($ 9,000)                     Y Filmmaker
6 Media Arts 2 3 89.50 2.50 69% ($ 7,250)                     Y Interdisciplinary Artist
7 Media Arts 2 3 88.30 1.20 63% ($ 7,250)                     Y Filmmaker
8 Media Arts 2 6 86.50 1.80 56% ($ 6,500)                     Y Filmmaker
9 Media Arts 2 6 85.70 0.80 50% ($ 6,500)                     Y Filmmaker

10 Media Arts 2 4 85.50 0.20 44% ($ 5,750)                     Y Filmmaker
11 Media Arts 2 6 83.30 2.20 38% ($ 5,000)                     Y Performance Artist
12 Media Arts 2 6 82.70 0.60 31% ($ 5,000)                     N Filmmaker
13 Media Arts 2 4 78.50 4.20 25% ($ -  )                        Y Presenter/Producer
14 Media Arts 2 1 77.50 1.00 19% ($ -  )                        N Filmmaker
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 C A H  O F F I C E  U S E  O N L Y 
Rank Cohort Ward Raw Score Var. %ile  FY22 Funding Ratio 

Previous CAH 
Awardee

 FY21 Grant 
amount Discipline

15 Media Arts 2 1 77.00 0.50 13% ($ -  )                        N Mixed Media Artist
16 Media Arts 2 3 73.50 3.50 6% ($ -  )                        Y Filmmaker
17 Media Arts 2 4 72.30 1.20 0% ($ -  )                        Y Filmmaker

Media Arts 2 Sub-Total ($ 94,250)                   

1 Music 1 7 96.00 100% ($ 12,500)                   Y 14-Multi-Disciplinary

2 Music 1 4 95.88 0.13 96% ($ 11,000)                   Y 02-Music

3 Music 1 6 94.75 1.13 91% ($ 11,000)                   Y 02-Music

4 Music 1 5 94.00 0.75 86% ($ 10,000)                   N 02-Music

5 Music 1 8 93.50 0.50 82% ($ 10,000)                   Y 02-Music

6 Music 1 7 93.00 0.50 77% ($ 9,000)                     Y 02G-Solo/Recital

7 Music 1 1 92.88 0.13 73% ($ 9,000)                     N 02E-Ethnic Music

8 Music 1 4 92.38 0.50 68% ($ 7,250)                     Y 14-Multi-Disciplinary

9 Music 1 6 91.50 0.88 64% ($ 7,250)                     Y 02-Music

10 Music 1 4 88.88 2.63 59% ($ 6,500)                     Y 02-Music

11 Music 1 4 87.13 1.75 55% ($ 6,500)                     Y 02-Music

12 Music 1 6 86.50 0.63 50% ($ 6,500)                     Y 02-Music

13 Music 1 1 85.13 1.38 46% ($ 5,750)                     Y 02-Music

14 Music 1 4 82.00 3.13 41% ($ 5,750)                     Y 02-Music

15 Music 1 4 80.63 1.38 36% ($ 5,000)                     N 02-Music

16 Music 1 1 80.38 0.25 32% ($ 5,000)                     Y 02-Music

17 Music 1 1 79.88 0.50 27% ($ 5,000)                     N 02F-Jazz Music

18 Music 1 8 79.50 0.38 23% ($ 5,000)                     Y 02-Music

19 Music 1 5 78.25 1.25 18% ($ -  )                        Y 02-Music

20 Music 1 5 77.38 0.88 14% ($ -  )                        Y 02-Music

21 Music 1 1 76.63 0.75 9% ($ -  )                        Y 02-Music

22 Music 1 6 73.13 3.50 5% ($ -  )                        Y 02I-Orchestral (Includes Symphonic and Orchestral)

23 Music 1 4 67.50 5.63 0% ($ -  )                        Y 02G-Solo/Recital

Music 1 Sub-Total ($ 138,000)                 

1 Music 2 7 92.38 100% ($ 12,500)                   Y 02-Music
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 C A H  O F F I C E  U S E  O N L Y 
Rank Cohort Ward Raw Score Var. %ile  FY22 Funding Ratio 

Previous CAH 
Awardee

 FY21 Grant 
amount Discipline

2 Music 2 4 89.63 2.75 95% ($ 11,000)                   Y 02-Music

3 Music 2 3 88.50 1.13 91% ($ 11,000)                   Y 02-Music

4 Music 2 7 88.13 0.37 86% ($ 10,000)                   Y 02-Music

5 Music 2 4 87.50 0.63 81% ($ 10,000)                   N 02-Music

6 Music 2 5 86.63 0.87 76% ($ 9,000)                     Y 02F-Jazz Music

7 Music 2 6 83.75 2.88 71% ($ 9,000)                     N 02-Music

8 Music 2 4 83.13 0.62 67% ($ 7,250)                     Y 02-Music

9 Music 2 3 82.63 0.50 62% ($ 7,250)                     Y 02-Music

10 Music 2 6 81.13 1.50 57% ($ 6,500)                     Y 02B-Chamber Music (Only Music)

11 Music 2 5 80.38 0.75 52% ($ 6,500)                     N 02-Music

12 Music 2 6 80.00 0.38 48% ($ 5,750)                     Y 02-Music

13 Music 2 7 79.88 0.12 43% ($ 5,750)                     Y 02F-Jazz Music

14 Music 2 4 77.75 2.13 38% ($ 5,000)                     Y 02-Music

15 Music 2 8 76.25 1.50 33% ($ 5,000)                     N 02-Music

16 Music 2 4 75.38 0.87 29% ($ 5,000)                     Y 02-Music

17 Music 2 5 74.88 0.50 24% ($ 5,000)                     Y 02E-Ethnic Music

18 Music 2 4 74.63 0.25 19% ($ 5,000)                     N 02H-Popular (Including Rock)

19 Music 2 5 73.38 1.25 14% ($ -  )                        Y 02F-Jazz Music

20 Music 2 5 72.88 0.50 10% ($ -  )                        N 02-Music

21 Music 2 4 68.25 4.63 5% ($ -  )                        Y 02-Music

22 Music 2 6 61.50 6.75 0% ($ -  )                        N 02-Music

Music 2 Sub-Total ($ 136,500)                 

1 Music 3 4 94.00 100% ($ 12,500)                   Y 02-Music

2 Music 3 7 91.70 2.30 95% ($ 11,000)                   Y 02-Music

3 Music 3 6 90.63 1.07 90% ($ 11,000)                   Y 02-Music

4 Music 3 4 88.70 1.93 85% ($ 10,000)                   Y 02-Music

5 Music 3 1 88.60 0.10 80% ($ 10,000)                   Y 02F-Jazz Music

6 Music 3 4 87.90 0.70 75% ($ 9,000)                     Y 02-Music

7 Music 3 5 86.60 1.30 70% ($ 9,000)                     Y 02-Music

8 Music 3 1 86.38 0.22 65% ($ 7,250)                     Y 02-Music
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 C A H  O F F I C E  U S E  O N L Y 
Rank Cohort Ward Raw Score Var. %ile  FY22 Funding Ratio 

Previous CAH 
Awardee

 FY21 Grant 
amount Discipline

9 Music 3 5 85.00 1.38 60% ($ 7,250)                     N 02-Music

10 Music 3 5 84.80 0.20 55% ($ 6,500)                     N 02-Music

11 Music 3 2 84.00 0.80 50% ($ 6,500)                     Y 03A-Opera

12 Music 3 8 83.00 1.00 45% ($ 5,750)                     Y 02-Music

13 Music 3 4 79.50 3.50 40% ($ 5,750)                     Y 02F-Jazz Music

14 Music 3 6 76.50 3.00 35% ($ 5,000)                     N 02-Music

15 Music 3 1 76.00 0.50 30% ($ 5,000)                     Y 02-Music

16 Music 3 5 74.50 1.50 25% ($ 5,000)                     Y 02F-Jazz Music

17 Music 3 3 64.60 9.90 20% ($ -  )                        N 02-Music

18 Music 3 5 63.60 1.00 15% ($ -  )                        N 02H-Popular (Including Rock)

19 Music 3 8 63.00 0.60 10% ($ -  )                        Y 02-Music

20 Music 3 7 61.00 2.00 5% ($ -  )                        Y 02-Music

21 Music 3 7 20.00 41.00 0% ($ -  )                        N 02-Music

Music 3 Sub-Total ($ 126,500)                 

1 Teaching Artists 1 97.00 100% ($ 12,500)                   Y 02-Music
2 Teaching Artists 5 91.50 5.50 95% ($ 11,000)                   Y 02-Music
3 Teaching Artists 4 91.40 0.10 91% ($ 11,000)                   Y 02-Music
4 Teaching Artists 6 90.80 0.60 86% ($ 10,000)                   Y 02-Music
5 Teaching Artists 6 88.60 2.20 81% ($ 10,000)                   Y 02F-Jazz Music
6 Teaching Artists 5 85.70 2.90 76% ($ 9,000)                     Y 02-Music
7 Teaching Artists 5 85.00 0.70 71% ($ 9,000)                     Y 02-Music
8 Teaching Artists 8 82.80 2.20 67% ($ 7,250)                     Y 02-Music
9 Teaching Artists 5 81.80 1.00 62% ($ 7,250)                     Y 02-Music

10 Teaching Artists 8 81.00 0.80 57% ($ 6,500)                     N 02-Music
11 Teaching Artists 8 79.60 1.40 52% ($ 6,500)                     Y 03A-Opera
12 Teaching Artists 5 78.63 0.97 48% ($ 5,750)                     Y 02-Music
13 Teaching Artists 1 77.70 0.93 43% ($ 5,750)                     Y 02F-Jazz Music
14 Teaching Artists 5 73.20 4.50 38% ($ 5,000)                     Y 02-Music
15 Teaching Artists 4 72.30 0.90 33% ($ 5,000)                     Y 02-Music
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 C A H  O F F I C E  U S E  O N L Y 
Rank Cohort Ward Raw Score Var. %ile  FY22 Funding Ratio 
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Awardee

 FY21 Grant 
amount Discipline

16 Teaching Artists 4 71.00 1.30 29% ($ 5,000)                     Y 02F-Jazz Music
17 Teaching Artists 6 70.20 0.80 24% ($ 5,000)                     Y 02-Music

18 Teaching Artists 4 66.00 4.20 19% ($ -  )                        Y 02H-Popular (Including Rock)

19 Teaching Artists 7 56.30 9.70 14% ($ -  )                        N 02-Music

20 Teaching Artists 7 49.80 6.50 10% ($ -  )                        N 02-Music

21 Teaching Artists 8 41.40 8.40 5% ($ -  )                        Y 02-Music

22 Teaching Artists 8 39.10 2.30 0% ($ -  )                        N

Teaching Artists Sub-Total ($ 131,500)                 

1 Theater 1 8 94.63 100% ($ 12,500)                   Y Artistic Director
2 Theater 1 5 94.00 0.63 96% ($ 11,000)                   Y Theatre(general)
3 Theater 1 5 93.75 0.25 91% ($ 11,000)                   Y Puppeteer
4 Theater 1 1 92.25 1.50 86% ($ 10,000)                   Y Playwright
5 Theater 1 4 91.70 0.55 82% ($ 10,000)                   Y Theatre(general)
6 Theater 1 5 89.08 2.62 77% ($ 9,000)                     Y Theatre(general)
7 Theater 1 4 85.67 3.42 73% ($ 9,000)                     Y Actor
8 Theater 1 3 84.92 0.75 68% ($ 7,250)                     Y Playwright
9 Theater 1 5 83.17 1.75 64% ($ 7,250)                     Y Performance Artist

10 Theater 1 6 82.00 1.17 59% ($ 6,500)                     Y Actor
11 Theater 1 4 81.92 0.08 55% ($ 6,500)                     Y Actor
12 Theater 1 3 81.75 0.17 50% ($ 6,500)                     Y Artistic Director
13 Theater 1 1 77.08 4.67 46% ($ 5,750)                     Y Theatre(general)
14 Theater 1 7 75.42 1.67 41% ($ 5,750)                     Y Actor
15 Theater 1 5 75.20 0.22 36% ($ 5,000)                     Y Theatre(general)
16 Theater 1 5 73.17 2.03 32% ($ 5,000)                     Y Performance Artist
17 Theater 1 4 72.50 0.67 27% ($ 5,000)                     N Actor
18 Theater 1 1 72.25 0.25 23% ($ 5,000)                     N Actor
19 Theater 1 6 61.33 10.92 18% ($ -  )                        Y Actor
20 Theater 1 2 61.00 0.33 14% ($ -  )                        Y Actor
21 Theater 1 3 60.60 0.40 9% ($ -  )                        Y Artistic Director
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 C A H  O F F I C E  U S E  O N L Y 
Rank Cohort Ward Raw Score Var. %ile  FY22 Funding Ratio 

